
 
Level 6 Governor Stirling Tower 
197 St Georges Terrace 
Perth Western Australia 6000 
 
PO Box 8469 
PERTH Business Centre 
Western Australia 6849 

Telephone: 61 8 9213 1900 
Facsimile: 61 8 9213 1999 
Website: www.erawa.com.au 

 

Promoting fair prices, quality services & choice 

 

 

NOTICE 

Proposed Revised Access Arrangement for the  
Dampier to Bunbury Natural Gas Pipeline 

EXTENSION OF TIME TO MAKE SUBMISSIONS 

 

On 15 April 2010 the Economic Regulation Authority published a notice inviting public 
submissions on the proposed revised access arrangement for the Dampier to Bunbury 
Natural Gas Pipeline, submitted by DBNGP (WA) Transmission Pty Ltd (DBP) on 1 April 
2010.   

The Authority has received a number of requests to extend the public submission period. 
Having regard to these requests and the complexity of DBP’s revisions proposal the 
Authority has decided to extend the submission period by four weeks from 11 June 2010.  
Submissions are now due on 4:00 PM (WST) Friday, 9 July 2010.  

It is intended that submissions will be published on the Authority’s website.  The publication 
of a submission on the Authority’s website shall not be taken as indicating that the Authority 
has knowledge either actual or constructive of the contents of a particular submission and, in 
particular, whether the submission in whole or part contains information of a confidential 
nature and no duty of confidence will arise for the Authority. 

Calculation of Time 

Under rule 11(c) of the National Gas Rules, for the purpose of calculating the time limit for 
which the Authority must make a final decision, the Authority has decided to disregard the 
total period allowed for public submissions from 15 April to 9 July 2010. 

For further information contact:  

General Enquiries 

Mr Rasmus Moerch / Ms Sarah Walsh 
Manager Projects, Access 
Ph: 61 8 9213 1900 
Fax: 61 8 9213 1999 

Media Enquiries 

The Communications Branch Pty Ltd 
Ph: 61 8 9472 4411 
Mb: 0424 196 771 (Sue McKenna) 
 0408 878 817 (Joanne Fowler) 

 
 
 
 
LYNDON ROWE 
CHAIRMAN 
 
2 June 2010 

 

 
 

http://www.erawa.com.au/cproot/8475/2/20100415%20Notice%20-%20Invitation%20for%20Public%20Submissions%20-%20Proposed%20Revised%20AA%20for%20the%20DBNGP.pdf
http://www.erawa.com.au/3/939/48/dampier_to_bunbury_natural_gas_pipeline__revised_a.pm

